CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 17, 2018

Agenda Item: 5.7

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority for the Las Positas College Student Mobility Initiative

<u>Background</u>: Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority (LAVTA) provides public transit service within the cities of Dublin, Livermore, Pleasanton, and the immediately adjacent unincorporated areas of Alameda County within its jurisdiction, by offering local, intercity, and interregional express bus services, including 15 minute service to Las Positas College with quick, convenient connections to Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) and Altamont Corridor Express (ACE) trains.

LAVTA and Las Positas College desire to enter into this MOU to coordinate the Las Positas College Student Mobility Initiative, which will allow all Las Positas College students the privilege of riding the Wheels and Rapid fixed route system for a minimal transportation fee to be assessed each primary term from August 1, 2018 through May 22, 2020.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding with the Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority for the Las Positas College Student Mobility Initiative. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

_____ DISAPPROVED

TABLED